
 

 

 

 

 

                                                              

KEY DATES FOR MICHAELMAS TERM 2023 

 

Saturday 2 September Year 9 pupils arrive at Houses   4.00pm 

Reception for Year 9 Parents (Powell Hall)  5.00pm 

 

Sunday 3 September  New Year 10, 11 and 12 pupils arrive at Houses 2.00pm 

Reception for new Year 10, 11 and 12 pupils  3.00pm 

and Parents (Powell Hall)     

    Term begins       7.00pm 

 

Friday 8 September to  

Monday 11 September  Year 11 Battlefields Trip 

 

Friday 22 September to   Long Weekend Exeat Opportunity starts  2.00pm 

Sunday 24 September Long Weekend Exeat Opportunity ends  7.00pm 

 

Tuesday 26 September & Year 12 Online Parent Tutor Meetings (re subject drops)   

Wednesday 27 September Year 9 Online Parent Tutor Meetings   4.00-8.00pm 

 

Sunday 1 October  Scholars’ Recital (Thornely Studio)   4.30pm 

 

Friday 6 October  ‘A Night at the Musicals’ (Powell Hall)  7.30pm 

 

Saturday 7 October  Year 12 Pupil & Parent Ball (Powell Hall)  5.45pm 

 

Monday 9 October to  

Wednesday 11 October  Year 13 Online Parent Tutor Meetings  4.00-8.00pm 

 

Friday 13 October  Half Term begins     2.00pm 

 

Friday 13 October to  U15A (one off fixture) & U16A to  

Sunday 15 October  Millfield Rugby Festival 

 

Friday 13 October to 

Saturday 21 October  Running Tour 

 

Saturday 14 October  1st XV & 2nd XV vs Blackrock College (home) 

 

Friday 20 October to 

Monday 23 October  National Schools Championships 

 

Sunday 22 October to 

Wednesday 25 October CSAAM National Finals 



Friday 27 October to 

Sunday 29 October  RN CCF National Regatta 

 

Sunday 29 October  Half Term ends     7.00pm 

 

Tuesday 7 November & 

Wednesday 8 November  Year 11 Online Subject Teacher Meetings  4.00-8.00pm 

 

Sunday 12 November  Remembrance Day Service (The Cloisters)  10.30am 

    Fauré’s ‘Requiem’ – Chapel Choir past and present  

    (School Chapel)     2.30pm 

 

Monday 13 November to 

Wednesday 15 November Year 10 Exams (English, Maths & Science) 

 

 

 

Friday 17 November to Long Weekend Exeat Opportunity starts  2.00pm 

Sunday 19 November  Long Weekend Exeat Opportunity ends  7.00pm 

 

Tuesday 28 November to 

Thursday 30 November Year 10 Online Parent Tutor Meetings  4.00-8.00pm 

 

Wednesday 29 November to 

Friday 1 December  School Play performances 

 

Saturday 2 December  Year 9 Pupil & Parent Winter Ball (Powell Hall) 6.00pm 

 

Sunday 10 December  Guest Carol Service (School Chapel)   5.00pm 

 

Friday 15 December  Term ends      2.00pm 

 

Saturday 6 January and 

Sunday 7 January 2024  Pre-season Netball 

 

 


